Tigo

To Whom It May Concern

Re: Manufacturer Certification Statement

Tigo Energy Inc. hereby certifies that following products qualify for Residential clean energy credit
defined in section § 25D of Internal Revenue Service Code.

Category

Products

Power optimizer

TS4-A-O
TS4-A-S
TS4-A-F
TS4-A-2F
TS4-X-0O
TS4-X-S
TS4-X-F

Inverter

TSI-3.8K-US
TSI-7.6K-US
TSI-11.4K-US

Battery

TSI-10-US
TSI-20-US
TGB-5-US
TGB-10-US
TGB-15-US
TGB-20-US

This statement is not intended to provide tax advice. Tigo Energy Inc. is not responsible or liable for
taxpayer’s ability to receive tax credits. Taxpayer needs to consult with tax professionals for any

questions.

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this certification statement, and to the
best of my knowledge and belief, the facts presented are true, correct, and complete.

Tigo Energy, Inc.
655 Campbell Technology Pkwy Ste 150
Campbell, CA 95008

Bill Roeschlein, Chief Financial Officer

Print Name and Title

ﬁ/\(% W 8/26/2024

Signature and Date
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